KWWeld metal powder
For Grounding & Lightning Protection Systems
Kumwell weld metal powder KW type is exothermic welding connection process for grounding and lightning
protection system must maintain a low contact resistance often under adverse conditions for the expected
lifetime. Connections in grounding and lightning protection system network are subjected to serve corrosion,
high mechanical stress due to electromagnetic force, and rapid thermal heating due to high current magnitude
during fault conditions.
Applications

Weld Cavity
Cable Cable
Ground Rod
- 5 - Exothermic Welding
EXO01/2024
A(mm2) B(mm2)
Conductor Size Metal Powder Graphite Mold
Type
Handle Clamp
Type
CC1
Cable to Cable
A
B
Horizontal end to end
10 10 KW25 *CC1-C-10 HCC00
16 16 KW32 *CC1-C-16 HCC00
107 107 KW90 *CC1-C-107 HCC00
25 25 KW32 *CC1-C-25 HCC00
∅8 mm ∅8 mm KW45 *CC1-C-8SC HCC00
35 35 KW32 *CC1-C-35 HCC00
25 KW32  CC1-C-3525 HCC00
50 50 KW45 *CC1-C-50 HCC00
35 KW45  CC1-C-5035 HCC00
25 KW32  CC1-C-5025 HCC00
∅10 mm ∅10 mm KW65 *CC1-C-10SC HCC00
70 70 KW65 *CC1-C-70 HCC00
50 KW65  CC1-C-7050 HCC00
35 KW65  CC1-C-7035 HCC00
25 KW65  CC1-C-7025 HCC00
95 95 KW90  CC1-C-95 HCC00
70 KW90  CC1-C-9570 HCC00
50 KW65  CC1-C-9550 HCC00
35 KW65  CC1-C-9535 HCC00
25 KW65  CC1-C-9525 HCC00
120 120 KW115  CC1-C-120 HCC00
95 KW115  CC1-C-12095 HCC00
70 KW115  CC1-C-12070 HCC00
50 KW90  CC1-C-12050 HCC00
35 KW90  CC1-C-12035 HCC00
150 150 KW115  CC1-C-150 HCC00
120 KW115  CC1-C-150120 HCC00
95 KW115  CC1-C-15095 HCC00
70 KW115  CC1-C-15070 HCC00
50 KW90  CC1-C-15050 HCC00
185 185 KW150  CC1-C-185 HCC00
150 KW150  CC1-C-185150 HCC00
120 KW150  CC1-C-185120 HCC00
95 KW115  CC1-C-18595 HCC00
70 KW115  CC1-C-18570 HCC00
240 240 KW200  CC1-C-240 HCC00
185 KW200  CC1-C-240185 HCC00
150 KW200  CC1-C-240150 HCC00
120 KW200  CC1-C-240120 HCC00
95 KW150  CC1-C-24095 HCC00
70 KW150  CC1-C-24070 HCC00
300 300 KW250  CC1-C-300 HCC00
240 KW250  CC1-C-300240 HCC00
185 KW250  CC1-C-300185 HCC00
150 KW200  CC1-C-300150 HCC00
120 KW200  CC1-C-300120 HCC00
95 KW200  CC1-C-30095 HCC00
400 400 KW150x2  CC1-D-400 HCD00
300 KW150x2  CC1-D-400300 HCD00
240 KW150x2  CC1-D-400240 HCD00
185 KW150x2  CC1-D-400185 HCD00
150 KW150x2  CC1-D-400150 HCD00
500 500 KW200x2  CC1-D-500 HCD00
400 KW200x2  CC1-D-500400 HCD00
300 KW200x2  CC1-D-500300 HCD00
240 KW200x2  CC1-D-500240 HCD00
185 KW200x2  CC1-D-500185 HCD00
150 KW200x2  CC1-D-500150 HCD00
120 KW150x2  CC1-D-400120 HCD00
Note: Special requirement can be requested.
Equipment
Mould
Necessary Tools